
BEFORE  
THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO 

 
In the Matter of the Application of Duke 
Energy Ohio, Inc., for Authority to Adjust 
its Power Forward Rider. 
 
In the Matter of the Application of Duke 
Energy Ohio, Inc., for Approval to Change 
Accounting Methods. 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

 
Case No. 19-1750-EL-UNC 
 
 
 
Case No. 19-1751-GE-AAM 

 
 
 

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL AS A PARTY  
BY MISSION:DATA COALITION 

 

  
Please take notice that the Mission:data Coalition (“Mission:data”) hereby withdraws from 

the above-captioned cases. Mission:data should no longer be considered a party to these 

proceedings and may be removed from parties’ service lists. 

December 17, 2021    Respectfully submitted, 
 

/s/ Madeline Fleisher   
Madeline Fleisher (0091862)  
Dickinson Wright PLLC 
150 East Gay Street, Suite 2400 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
(614) 591-5474  
mfleisher@dickinsonwright.com 
 
Counsel for Mission:data 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

The e-filing system of the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio will electronically serve 

notice of the filing of this document on the parties referenced in the service list of the docket card 

who have electronically subscribed to this case.  In addition, the undersigned certifies that a copy 

of the foregoing document is also being served upon the persons listed below via electronic mail 

on December 17, 2021.      

 
  /s/ Madeline Fleisher    

   Madeline Fleisher 
 
rocco.dascenzo@duke-energy.com; 
larisa.vaysman@duke-energy.com 
jeanne.Kingery@duke-energy.com 
Chelsea.fletcher@ohioattorneygeneral.gov 
Thomas.lindgren@ohioattorneygeneral.gov 
mkurtz@bkllawfirm.com 
kboehm@bkllawfirm.com 
jkylercohn@bkllawfirm.com 
ctavenor@theoec.org 
mpritchard@mcneeslaw.com 
bmckenney@mcneeslaw.com 
nfah@mcneeslaw.com 
Whitt@Whitt-Sturtevant.com 
Fykes@Whitt-Sturtevant.com 
Joe.Oliker@igs.com 
Michael.Nugent@igs.com 
dborchers@bricker.com 
dparram@bricker.com 
kherrnstein@bricker.com 
jspottswood@bricker.com 
Paul@CarpenterLipps.com 
tdonadio@carpenterlipps.com 
christopher.healey@occ.ohio.gov 
ambrosia.wilson@occ.ohio.gov 
bojko@carpenterlipps.com 
rdove@keglerbrown.com 
gpiacentino@wp-lawgroup.com 

joe.halso@sierraclub.org 
dromig@armadapower.com 
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